% City of Killeen

)

- ‘ Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RS-15-090 Version: 1 Name: Sewer Evaluation Survey Phase 3 Contract
Amendment No. 1
Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 11/3/2015 In control: City Council
On agenda: 11/24/2015 Final action: 11/24/2015
Title: Consider a memorandum/resolution authorizing Change Order No. 1 for the Sewer Line Sanitary
Sewer Evaluation Survey Phase 3 Project with Pipeline Analysis, LLC.
Sponsors: Water & Sewer, Public Works Department
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Memorandum, 2. Change Order
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/24/2015 1 City Council Approved Pass

11/17/2015 1 City Council Workshop

Consider a memorandum/resolution authorizing Change Order No. 1 for the Sewer Line Sanitary Sewer
Evaluation Survey Phase 3 Project with Pipeline Analysis, LLC.

AGENDA ITEM

Change Order No. 1 for the Sewer Line Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Survey Phase 3 Project
ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT

Public Works/Water and Sewer Division

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

On Tuesday, April 8, 2014, the City Council awarded a professional services agreement with Pipeline Analysis,
LLC, for the Sewer Line Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Survey (SSES) Phase 3 Project. This project includes the
evaluation of 680,789 feet of sewer line located in the nine sanitary sewer basins that make up the Phase 3
area. Pipeline Analysis has completed all the contracted work for this project.

DISCUSSION/CONCLUSION

Change Order No. 1 reconciles the estimated contract quantities to the actual quantities of work performed.
The actual contract quantities of smoke testing, dye flooding, cleaning, and CCTV inspection were under the

contract estimates.

FISCAL IMPACT

City of Killeen Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RS-15-090, Version: 1

Change Order No. 1 results in a $57,531.57 reduction to the original contract price of $429,375.92. The funds
from this change order can be returned to Account Number 386-3495-800.54-77 of the 2013 Water and
Sewer Bond Fund.

RECOMMENDATION

City staff recommends that the City Council authorize Change Order No. 1 with Pipeline Analysis, LLC,
decreasing the final cost of the contract by $57,531.57.

City of Killeen Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

